

அரசு கலை மற்றும் அறிவியல் கல்லூரி

சத்தியமங்கலம் – 638 401 , ஈரோகு மாவட்டம், தமிழ் நாகு.

GOVERNMENT ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

(Recognized u/s 2(f) & 12 (B) of the UGC Act, 1956. A Co-educational institution affiliated to Bharathiar University, Colmbatore)

SATHYAMANGALAM - 638 401, ERODE DISTRICT, TAMIL NADU.

www.gascsathy.ac.in

e-Mail: gascsathy@gmail.com

Phone: 04295-297141



தமிழ்நாக தே 29 12 2021 02AC 189716

បានមានការបានក្រាស់

7 2015

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) entered into Between Kaamadhenu Arts and Science College located at D.GPudur, Sathyamangalam, Erode (Dt)-638503 and established in 2001 by Thiru R.Perumalsamy on behalf of itself and acting through the Principal and Government Arts and Science College, Sathymangalam, Erode (Dt)-638401.

In this background, both the parties recognize the institutional capacity of building a mutually beneficial relationship and have entered into this MOU as per the terms and conditions set hereafter to promote and develop the study related activities for Computer Applications and Information Technology Discipline Degree

1. Exchange of Students/ Teachers:

- Reciprocal arrangements based on mutually acceptable terms shall be accomplished to
 - give an impetus to collaborative and joint projects. Teachers, researchers, guides and students of both the institution shall be encouraged to work in the laboratories, workshops and the departments.
- b. Issues relating to travel, remuneration and miscellaneous expenses shall be incorporated by the institution that organize an event and shall vary according to the rules, regulations and policies of institution from time to time.

· in

Sativamangalam Co

Principal
Government Arts & Science College
Sathyamangalam
Erode District.

2. Nature and 1 caure of MURE:

- a. Thedetails of the efficacious implementation of this Memorandum of Understanding shall be jointly worked out on mutually acceptable terms within the parameters of the policies, rules and regulations, of both the institutions.
- b. This MOU shall be existence for a period of five academic years from the date mentioned below, and may be extended for the periods by the mutual consent.
- c. The MOU may be terminated by either side by giving three months' notice to that
- d. Notwithstanding the notice of the intent to terminate the memorandum, all rights, obligations and corresponding duties and subsisting therein shall be respected and mandated till the finalization and accomplishment thereof.
- e. No Registration fees for students from boththe ends.
- f. TA/DA and Miscellaneous Expenses etc., for both faculties and students will be borne by the respective institutions.

3...Confidentiality:

The parties of this MOU undertake to treat as CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEDGED information of the other institution which is so classified in advance. The terms of confidentiality and mode of disclosure shall be as per mutually acceptable terms.

Authorized Signatory on behalf of Kaamadhenu Arts and Science College, Sathy

Seal:

Principal
conches Ats And Science College
Settmanaconics

Date: 09-12-2021

Authorized Signatory on behalf of Government Arts and Science College, Sathy

Saat.

Principal Government Arts and Science College Sathyamangalam - 638 401

Date: 09-12-204





MD ()

Principal
Government Arts & Science College
Sathyamangalam
Erode District.



தழிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

வழ்நாக கால்கேரை கலை மற்றும் அறிவயல் கல்வுள் V. 4

தேதியமாய்களை. முத்திரைத்தான்

வே. ராகசேகரன் முத்திரைத்தாள் விற்பனையாள க. என். 5/1, அனுமன் நகர், தூக்கநாயக்கன்பாளையும். உரிமம் என்.1/கோபி/2015

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) entered into Between Kaamadhenu Arts and Science College located at D.GPudur, Sathyamangalam, Erode (Dt)-638503 and established in 2001 by Thiru R.Perumalsamy on behalf of itself and acting through the Principal and Government Arts and Science College, Sathymangalam, Erode (Dt) - 638401.

In his background, both the parties recognize the institutional capacity of building a mutually beneficial relationship and have entered into this MOU as per the terms and conditions set her latter to promote and develop the study related activities for Mathematics Discipline Degree.

1. Hxchange of Students/ Teachers:

- a. Reciprocal arrangements based on mutually acceptable terms shall be accomplished to give an impetus to collaborative and joint projects. Teachers, researchers, guides and students of both the institution shall be encouraged to work in the laboratories, workshops and the departments.
- b. Issues relating to travel, remuneration and miscellaneous expenses shall be incorporated by the institution that organize an event and shall vary according to the rules, regulations and policies of institution from time to time.

Sand Scientific Satisfaction of the Satisfacti

Principal Guvernment Arts & Science College Sathyamangalam Erode District.

2. Nature and Tenure of MOU:

- a. Thedetails of the efficacious implementation of this Memorandum of Understanding shall be jointly worked out on mutually acceptable terms within the parameters of the policies, rules and regulations, of both the institutions.
- b. This MOU shall be existence for a period of five academic years from the date mentioned below, and may be extended for the periods by the mutual consent.
- c. The MOU may be terminated by either side by giving three months' notice to that effect in writing without assigning any reasons.
- d. Notwithstanding the notice of the intent to terminate the memorandum, all rights, obligations and corresponding duties and subsisting therein shall be respected and mandated till the finalization and accomplishment thereof.
- e. No Registration fees for students from boththe ends.
- f. TA/DA and Miscellaneous Expenses etc., for both faculties and students will be borne by the respective institutions.

3.. Confidentiality:

The parties of this MOU undertake to treat as CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEDGED information of the other institution, which is so classified in advance. The terms of confidentiality and mode of disclosure shall be as per mutually acceptable terms.

Authorized Signatory on behalf of Kaamadhenu Arts and Science College, Sathy

Principal

Seal:

Noomodhent Arts And Science College Sathyamangalam.

Date: 09. 12-2021

Authorized Signatory on behalf of Government Arts and Science College, Sathy

Principal

Seal:

Government Arts and Science College Sathyamangalam - 638 401.

Date: 09-19-2021



Principal
Government Arts & Science College
Sathyamangalam
Erode District